
CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 121,9 km Stage 1 Average speed - 41,04 km/h

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U21
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 21 GAUTHERAT Pierre FRANCE 10068373563 * -14s 2:58:14 -
2 44 GIDDINGS Joshua GREAT BRITAIN 10052763637 * -6s 2:58:14 -
3 105 FELDMANN Karsten NORWAY 10019929642 * -4s 2:58:14 -
4 1 HARTEEL Jelle BELGIUM 10065031107 * 2:58:14 -
5 34 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' ITALY 10031393931 * 2:58:14 -
6 6 VANDENSTORME Dylan BELGIUM 10064982102 2:58:14 -
7 11 TOUPALIK Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC 10047277073 2:58:14 -
8 121 GLIVAR Gal SLOVENIA 10017587902 2:58:14 -
9 36 DE CASSAN Davide ITALY 10031967746 2:58:14 -

10 56 VOOGT Niek NETHERLANDS 10022872479 2:58:14 -
11 136 LOPES Lucas PORTUGAL 10044375662 * 2:58:14 -
12 191 POMORSKI Michał POLAND 10059389141 * 2:58:14 -
13 111 DONZÉ Robin SWITZERLAND 10034805907 * 2:58:14 -
14 13 KADLEC Milan CZECH REPUBLIC 10047431263 * 2:58:14 -
15 86 ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier SPAIN 10042287738 2:58:14 -
16 84 CABEDO HERNANDEZ Marc SPAIN 10041596917 2:58:14 -
17 124 MURN Boštjan SLOVENIA 10017629530 2:58:14 -
18 54 SCHUCH Mike NETHERLANDS 10023092953 2:58:14 -
19 62 WANG Gustav DENMARK 10048319522 * 2:58:14 -
20 132 EULÁLIO Afonso PORTUGAL 10050999045 2:58:14 -
21 131 TAVARES Gonçalo PORTUGAL 10083537491 * 2:58:14 -
22 14 CAMRDA Karel CZECH REPUBLIC 10000832665 2:58:14 -
23 92 DUCKERT Roman GERMANY 10051768072 2:58:14 -
24 52 DEL GROSSO Tibor NETHERLANDS 10022812562 * 2:58:14 -
25 135 LIMA Daniel PORTUGAL 10044511058 * 2:58:14 -
26 163 DEL TORRO ROMERO Isaac MEXICO 10089274841 * 2:58:14 -
27 154 LOHINSKÝ Filip SLOVAKIA 10046044163 2:58:14 -
28 55 TOUSSAINT Wouter NETHERLANDS 10106993408 * 2:58:14 -
29 95 KRETSCHY Moritz GERMANY 10036560088 2:58:14 -
30 176 URY Noé LUXEMBOURG 10035004048 * 2:58:14 -
31 102 CHRISTOPHERSEN Cedrik NORWAY 10019663395 2:58:14 -
32 25 HUBY Antoine FRANCE 10068083068 2:58:14 -
33 33 OLIVO Bryan ITALY 10030624702 * 2:58:14 -
34 74 MOORE Peter USA 10083785449 2:58:14 -
35 134 MONTEZ Alexandre PORTUGAL 10060886072 2:58:14 -
36 31 RACCANI Simone ITALY 10030380885 2:58:14 -
37 175 WALLENBORN Arno LUXEMBOURG 10034998792 * 2:58:14 -
38 26 ROULAND Louis FRANCE 10073520526 2:58:14 -
39 152 TUKA Samuel SLOVAKIA 10083124132 * 2:58:14 -
40 61 DALBY Simon DENMARK 10053148506 * 2:58:14 -
41 75 LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN Ian USA 10071870415 * 2:58:14 -
42 101 WÆHRE Magnus NORWAY 10020744038 2:58:14 -
43 81 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz SPAIN 10042256618 2:58:14 -
44 15 OBDRŽALEK Tomáš CZECH REPUBLIC 10047292130 * 2:58:14 -
45 83 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro SPAIN 10041869123 2:58:14 -
46 76 GULLICKSON Leo USA 10094824554 * 2:58:14 -



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 121,9 km Stage 1 Average speed - 41,04 km/h

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U21
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

47 112 SCHÖNENBERGER Daniel SWITZERLAND 10115253360 2:58:14 -
48 142 HOFBAUER Philipp AUSTRIA 10035028300 2:58:14 -
49 3 WILLEMS Jago BELGIUM 10064962092 2:58:14 -
50 104 RAVNØY Johan NORWAY 10019673806 * 2:58:14 -
51 133 DOMINGUES Duarte PORTUGAL 10044347673 * 2:58:14 -
52 46 REES Oliver GREAT BRITAIN 10023934934 2:58:14 -
53 141 ECKERSTORFER Benjamin AUSTRIA 10089946464 * 2:58:14 -
54 82 DE LA CALLE ARANGO Hugo SPAIN 10041975924 * 2:58:14 -
55 45 ASKEY Ben GREAT BRITAIN 10064398280 * 2:58:14 -
56 211 PŘIDAL Tomáš TEAM ARICOMA 10047415196 * 2:58:14 -
57 53 VAN DER LEE Jardi NETHERLANDS 10022727383 2:58:14 -
58 2 DECLERCK Jelle BELGIUM 10065006754 2:58:14 -
59 43 BROUGH Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10055291596 * 2:58:14 -
60 106 KVAM Kalle Petter Brodahl NORWAY 10023051628 * 2:58:14 -
61 22 HUENS Axel FRANCE 10069466229 2:58:14 -
62 91 BUCK-GRAMCKO Tobias GERMANY 10036553624 2:58:14 -
63 5 VIDTS Obie BELGIUM 10064983819 2:58:14 -
64 194 SĘK Igor POLAND 10059183825 * 2:58:14 -
65 23 JUILLARD Maximilien FRANCE 10067389722 2:58:14 -
66 125 VOVK Jaka SLOVENIA 10111519062 2:58:32 0:18
67 214 TELECKÝ Štepán TEAM ARICOMA 10047201392 * 2:58:32 0:18
68 116 BLUM Elia SWITZERLAND 10080767133 2:58:32 0:18
69 94 THEILER Ole GERMANY 10055699000 2:58:35 0:21
70 63 JØRGENSEN Adam Holm DENMARK 10050764124 -3s 2:58:14 -
71 41 ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10062195067 -2s 2:58:14 -
72 93 MÜLLER Tobias GERMANY 10036478650 * 2:58:14 -
73 96 UHLIG Henri GERMANY 10036355479 -3s 2:58:14 -
74 51 ARTZ Huub NETHERLANDS 10022797711 2:58:14 -
75 103 STENSBY Anton NORWAY 10020460819 3:01:49 3:35
76 196 OLSZAR Antoni POLAND 10054902384 3:03:59 5:45
77 35 BELLETTA Dario Igor ITALY 10029294485 * 3:05:00 6:46
78 114 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric SWITZERLAND 10034778827 * 3:05:00 6:46
79 192 KAPELA Marek POLAND 10063942279 * 3:05:00 6:46
80 32 KAJAMINI Florian ITALY 10030631267 * 3:05:00 6:46
81 12 NOVAK Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC 10086057875 * 3:05:00 6:46
82 42 CHARLTON Josh GREAT BRITAIN 10094658341 * 3:05:00 6:46
83 64 BÉVORT Carl-Frederik DENMARK 10049194845 * 3:05:05 6:51
84 65 PEDERSEN Rasmus Søjberg DENMARK 10052284394 3:05:05 6:51
85 171 PEREIRA MARQUES Rafael LUXEMBOURG 10034998186 3:05:05 6:51
86 174 KARIER Tim LUXEMBOURG 10035001725 3:05:05 6:51
87 172 KOCKELMANN Mathieu LUXEMBOURG 10034997883 * 3:05:05 6:51
88 146 RIEGLER Nikolas AUSTRIA 10035049114 3:06:45 8:31
89 155 GROSS Adam SLOVAKIA 10096741417 * 3:06:45 8:31
90 113 GÄTZI Cyrill SWITZERLAND 10034800550 3:06:45 8:31
91 115 KULL Robin SWITZERLAND 10034787921 3:06:45 8:31
92 153 GALOVIČ Jakub SLOVAKIA 10107354833 * 3:06:45 8:31



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 121,9 km Stage 1 Average speed - 41,04 km/h

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U21
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

93 216 CHÝLE Filip TEAM ARICOMA 10060082992 * 3:06:45 8:31
94 85 DARDER GARI Sergi SPAIN 10040516678 * 3:06:45 8:31
95 73 MCDONALD Brody USA 10083963685 3:06:45 8:31
96 71 KESSLER Cole USA 10110897555 * 3:06:45 8:31
97 195 ŻUREK Jakub POLAND 10092271434 3:06:45 8:31
98 16 ŘEHA Filip CZECH REPUBLIC 10059238890 3:06:45 8:31
99 213 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj TEAM ARICOMA 10047224937 * 3:06:45 8:31

100 151 KOVÁČ Samuel SLOVAKIA 10046017992 * 3:06:45 8:31
101 164 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso MEXICO 10089970312 * 3:06:45 8:31
102 123 ŠPOLJAR Jaka SLOVENIA 10017585373 * 3:06:45 8:31
103 143 PAUMANN David AUSTRIA 10035036582 * 3:06:45 8:31
104 144 HÖRANDTNER Moritz AUSTRIA 10077251184 * 3:06:45 8:31
105 24 LE HUITOUZE Eddy FRANCE 10067973136 * 3:06:45 8:31
106 72 SHIPLEY Gabriel USA 10086903290 3:07:44 9:30
107 183 OROSZ Bálint HUNGARY 10095848108 * 3:09:23 11:09
108 212 MRÁZ Daniel TEAM ARICOMA 10108514587 * 3:09:23 11:09
109 215 LUKEŠ Jan TEAM ARICOMA 10047853922 * 3:09:23 11:09
110 173 SCHMITZ Jo LUXEMBOURG 10035013647 * 3:09:25 11:11
111 156 HAAS Christian SLOVAKIA 10046048914 * 3:09:25 11:11
112 204 DIVNIĆ Jovan SERBIA 10049806551 3:09:25 11:11
113 205 TURKULOV Luka SERBIA 10055097600 * 3:09:25 11:11
114 145 PREYLER David AUSTRIA 10035036885 * 3:09:25 11:11
115 185 VASKÓ Levente HUNGARY 10130820648 3:09:25 11:11
116 122 GREGORČIČ Natan SLOVENIA 10050151812 * 3:09:25 11:11
117 166 ZARATE ANIMA Michael MEXICO 10100914841 * 3:09:25 11:11
118 203 COGOLJEVIC Dejan SERBIA 10049849896 * 3:09:25 11:11
119 4 VAN TRICHT Floris BELGIUM 10064943100 3:09:44 11:30
120 165 ESCARCEGA MENDIZABALA Jose Antonio MEXICO 10092807257 * 3:20:40 22:26
121 201 STOLIC Mihajlo SERBIA 10049840604 * 3:24:12 25:58

Withdrawals (8)

DNF 206 RADMILAC Aleksa SERBIA 10083416344 DNF
DNF 161 PEYROT BALVANERA Jorge MEXICO 10088683646 DNF
DNF 162 GUTIERREZ GUZMAN Nils Daniel MEXICO 10089545633 DNF
DNF 182 SIDLÓ Dániel HUNGARY 10106857810 * DNF
DNF 186 NAGY Bendegúz Mátyás HUNGARY 10084665119 DNF
DNF 202 PERCIC Mark SERBIA 10049831712 * DNF
DNF 181 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal HUNGARY 10084543766 * DNF
DNF 66 GRENAAE Alfred DENMARK 10079538970 * DNF

Non-starters (1)

193 GAJDULEWICZ Mateusz POLAND 10059391363 *

Starters: 129 | Ranked: 129 | Non-starters: 1

UDIK
Psací stroj
DNS

UDIK
Psací stroj
DNS



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 125 km Average speed -After Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 21 GAUTHERAT Pierre FRANCE 10068373563 3:01:38 -
2 96 UHLIG Henri GERMANY 10036355479 3:01:50 0:12
3 44 GIDDINGS Joshua GREAT BRITAIN 10052763637 3:01:52 0:14
4 91 BUCK-GRAMCKO Tobias GERMANY 10036553624 3:01:55 0:17
5 46 REES Oliver GREAT BRITAIN 10023934934 3:01:55 0:17
6 51 ARTZ Huub NETHERLANDS 10022797711 3:01:56 0:18
7 41 ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10062195067 3:01:56 0:18
8 95 KRETSCHY Moritz GERMANY 10036560088 3:01:56 0:18
9 52 DEL GROSSO Tibor NETHERLANDS 10022812562 3:01:58 0:20

10 62 WANG Gustav DENMARK 10048319522 3:01:59 0:21
11 124 MURN Boštjan SLOVENIA 10017629530 3:02:00 0:22
12 22 HUENS Axel FRANCE 10069466229 3:02:00 0:22
13 2 DECLERCK Jelle BELGIUM 10065006754 3:02:00 0:22
14 105 FELDMANN Karsten NORWAY 10019929642 3:02:00 0:22
15 63 JØRGENSEN Adam Holm DENMARK 10050764124 3:02:00 0:22
16 33 OLIVO Bryan ITALY 10030624702 3:02:00 0:22
17 104 RAVNØY Johan NORWAY 10019673806 3:02:00 0:22
18 23 JUILLARD Maximilien FRANCE 10067389722 3:02:01 0:23
19 93 MÜLLER Tobias GERMANY 10036478650 3:02:01 0:23
20 131 TAVARES Gonçalo PORTUGAL 10083537491 3:02:02 0:24
21 54 SCHUCH Mike NETHERLANDS 10023092953 3:02:02 0:24
22 191 POMORSKI Michał POLAND 10059389141 3:02:02 0:24
23 25 HUBY Antoine FRANCE 10068083068 3:02:02 0:24
24 102 CHRISTOPHERSEN Cedrik NORWAY 10019663395 3:02:02 0:24
25 176 URY Noé LUXEMBOURG 10035004048 3:02:02 0:24
26 6 VANDENSTORME Dylan BELGIUM 10064982102 3:02:03 0:25
27 136 LOPES Lucas PORTUGAL 10044375662 3:02:03 0:25
28 56 VOOGT Niek NETHERLANDS 10022872479 3:02:03 0:25
29 1 HARTEEL Jelle BELGIUM 10065031107 3:02:03 0:25
30 34 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' ITALY 10031393931 3:02:03 0:25
31 86 ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier SPAIN 10042287738 3:02:04 0:26
32 134 MONTEZ Alexandre PORTUGAL 10060886072 3:02:04 0:26
33 84 CABEDO HERNANDEZ Marc SPAIN 10041596917 3:02:04 0:26
34 11 TOUPALIK Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC 10047277073 3:02:04 0:26
35 43 BROUGH Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10055291596 3:02:04 0:26
36 81 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz SPAIN 10042256618 3:02:04 0:26
37 53 VAN DER LEE Jardi NETHERLANDS 10022727383 3:02:04 0:26
38 31 RACCANI Simone ITALY 10030380885 3:02:05 0:27
39 163 DEL TORRO ROMERO Isaac MEXICO 10089274841 3:02:05 0:27
40 121 GLIVAR Gal SLOVENIA 10017587902 3:02:05 0:27
41 13 KADLEC Milan CZECH REPUBLIC 10047431263 3:02:05 0:27
42 76 GULLICKSON Leo USA 10094824554 3:02:05 0:27
43 36 DE CASSAN Davide ITALY 10031967746 3:02:06 0:28
44 61 DALBY Simon DENMARK 10053148506 3:02:06 0:28
45 141 ECKERSTORFER Benjamin AUSTRIA 10089946464 3:02:06 0:28
46 111 DONZÉ Robin SWITZERLAND 10034805907 3:02:07 0:29



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 125 km Average speed -After Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

47 211 PŘIDAL Tomáš TEAM ARICOMA 10047415196 3:02:08 0:30
48 175 WALLENBORN Arno LUXEMBOURG 10034998792 3:02:08 0:30
49 142 HOFBAUER Philipp AUSTRIA 10035028300 3:02:08 0:30
50 92 DUCKERT Roman GERMANY 10051768072 3:02:08 0:30
51 75 LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN Ian USA 10071870415 3:02:09 0:31
52 101 WÆHRE Magnus NORWAY 10020744038 3:02:09 0:31
53 133 DOMINGUES Duarte PORTUGAL 10044347673 3:02:10 0:32
54 14 CAMRDA Karel CZECH REPUBLIC 10000832665 3:02:10 0:32
55 3 WILLEMS Jago BELGIUM 10064962092 3:02:10 0:32
56 135 LIMA Daniel PORTUGAL 10044511058 3:02:10 0:32
57 83 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro SPAIN 10041869123 3:02:11 0:33
58 152 TUKA Samuel SLOVAKIA 10083124132 3:02:11 0:33
59 106 KVAM Kalle Petter Brodahl NORWAY 10023051628 3:02:11 0:33
60 45 ASKEY Ben GREAT BRITAIN 10064398280 3:02:11 0:33
61 26 ROULAND Louis FRANCE 10073520526 3:02:11 0:33
62 15 OBDRŽALEK Tomáš CZECH REPUBLIC 10047292130 3:02:11 0:33
63 5 VIDTS Obie BELGIUM 10064983819 3:02:12 0:34
64 112 SCHÖNENBERGER Daniel SWITZERLAND 10115253360 3:02:12 0:34
65 154 LOHINSKÝ Filip SLOVAKIA 10046044163 3:02:15 0:37
66 82 DE LA CALLE ARANGO Hugo SPAIN 10041975924 3:02:16 0:38
67 194 SĘK Igor POLAND 10059183825 3:02:17 0:39
68 116 BLUM Elia SWITZERLAND 10080767133 3:02:22 0:44
69 94 THEILER Ole GERMANY 10055699000 3:02:26 0:48
70 74 MOORE Peter USA 10083785449 3:02:28 0:50
71 125 VOVK Jaka SLOVENIA 10111519062 3:02:28 0:50
72 55 TOUSSAINT Wouter NETHERLANDS 10106993408 3:02:30 0:52
73 132 EULÁLIO Afonso PORTUGAL 10050999045 3:02:30 0:52
74 214 TELECKÝ Štepán TEAM ARICOMA 10047201392 3:02:32 0:54
75 103 STENSBY Anton NORWAY 10020460819 3:05:34 3:56
76 196 OLSZAR Antoni POLAND 10054902384 3:07:58 6:20
77 42 CHARLTON Josh GREAT BRITAIN 10094658341 3:08:41 7:03
78 64 BÉVORT Carl-Frederik DENMARK 10049194845 3:08:44 7:06
79 35 BELLETTA Dario Igor ITALY 10029294485 3:08:44 7:06
80 12 NOVAK Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC 10086057875 3:08:45 7:07
81 192 KAPELA Marek POLAND 10063942279 3:08:47 7:09
82 172 KOCKELMANN Mathieu LUXEMBOURG 10034997883 3:08:51 7:13
83 65 PEDERSEN Rasmus Søjberg DENMARK 10052284394 3:08:51 7:13
84 114 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric SWITZERLAND 10034778827 3:08:52 7:14
85 32 KAJAMINI Florian ITALY 10030631267 3:08:58 7:20
86 171 PEREIRA MARQUES Rafael LUXEMBOURG 10034998186 3:09:03 7:25
87 174 KARIER Tim LUXEMBOURG 10035001725 3:09:05 7:27
88 115 KULL Robin SWITZERLAND 10034787921 3:10:31 8:53
89 16 ŘEHA Filip CZECH REPUBLIC 10059238890 3:10:32 8:54
90 71 KESSLER Cole USA 10110897555 3:10:33 8:55
91 24 LE HUITOUZE Eddy FRANCE 10067973136 3:10:35 8:57
92 164 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso MEXICO 10089970312 3:10:35 8:57



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 125 km Average speed -After Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

93 73 MCDONALD Brody USA 10083963685 3:10:35 8:57
94 123 ŠPOLJAR Jaka SLOVENIA 10017585373 3:10:36 8:58
95 143 PAUMANN David AUSTRIA 10035036582 3:10:40 9:02
96 85 DARDER GARI Sergi SPAIN 10040516678 3:10:42 9:04
97 195 ŻUREK Jakub POLAND 10092271434 3:10:42 9:04
98 113 GÄTZI Cyrill SWITZERLAND 10034800550 3:10:43 9:05
99 144 HÖRANDTNER Moritz AUSTRIA 10077251184 3:10:44 9:06

100 155 GROSS Adam SLOVAKIA 10096741417 3:10:44 9:06
101 151 KOVÁČ Samuel SLOVAKIA 10046017992 3:10:44 9:06
102 146 RIEGLER Nikolas AUSTRIA 10035049114 3:10:44 9:06
103 216 CHÝLE Filip TEAM ARICOMA 10060082992 3:10:45 9:07
104 213 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj TEAM ARICOMA 10047224937 3:10:47 9:09
105 153 GALOVIČ Jakub SLOVAKIA 10107354833 3:10:51 9:13
106 72 SHIPLEY Gabriel USA 10086903290 3:11:39 10:01
107 173 SCHMITZ Jo LUXEMBOURG 10035013647 3:13:18 11:40
108 205 TURKULOV Luka SERBIA 10055097600 3:13:18 11:40
109 212 MRÁZ Daniel TEAM ARICOMA 10108514587 3:13:18 11:40
110 122 GREGORČIČ Natan SLOVENIA 10050151812 3:13:18 11:40
111 215 LUKEŠ Jan TEAM ARICOMA 10047853922 3:13:19 11:41
112 166 ZARATE ANIMA Michael MEXICO 10100914841 3:13:24 11:46
113 204 DIVNIĆ Jovan SERBIA 10049806551 3:13:25 11:47
114 145 PREYLER David AUSTRIA 10035036885 3:13:27 11:49
115 183 OROSZ Bálint HUNGARY 10095848108 3:13:29 11:51
116 185 VASKÓ Levente HUNGARY 10130820648 3:13:31 11:53
117 4 VAN TRICHT Floris BELGIUM 10064943100 3:13:32 11:54
118 156 HAAS Christian SLOVAKIA 10046048914 3:13:33 11:55
119 203 COGOLJEVIC Dejan SERBIA 10049849896 3:13:37 11:59
120 165 ESCARCEGA MENDIZABALA Jose Antonio MEXICO 10092807257 3:24:43 23:05
121 201 STOLIC Mihajlo SERBIA 10049840604 3:28:10 26:32



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 125 km Average speed -After Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 21 GAUTHERAT Pierre FRANCE 10068373563 3:01:38 -
2 44 GIDDINGS Joshua GREAT BRITAIN 10052763637 3:01:52 0:14
3 52 DEL GROSSO Tibor NETHERLANDS 10022812562 3:01:58 0:20
4 62 WANG Gustav DENMARK 10048319522 3:01:59 0:21
5 105 FELDMANN Karsten NORWAY 10019929642 3:02:00 0:22
6 33 OLIVO Bryan ITALY 10030624702 3:02:00 0:22
7 104 RAVNØY Johan NORWAY 10019673806 3:02:00 0:22
8 93 MÜLLER Tobias GERMANY 10036478650 3:02:01 0:23
9 131 TAVARES Gonçalo PORTUGAL 10083537491 3:02:02 0:24

10 191 POMORSKI Michał POLAND 10059389141 3:02:02 0:24
11 176 URY Noé LUXEMBOURG 10035004048 3:02:02 0:24
12 136 LOPES Lucas PORTUGAL 10044375662 3:02:03 0:25
13 1 HARTEEL Jelle BELGIUM 10065031107 3:02:03 0:25
14 34 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' ITALY 10031393931 3:02:03 0:25
15 43 BROUGH Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10055291596 3:02:04 0:26
16 163 DEL TORRO ROMERO Isaac MEXICO 10089274841 3:02:05 0:27
17 13 KADLEC Milan CZECH REPUBLIC 10047431263 3:02:05 0:27
18 76 GULLICKSON Leo USA 10094824554 3:02:05 0:27
19 61 DALBY Simon DENMARK 10053148506 3:02:06 0:28
20 141 ECKERSTORFER Benjamin AUSTRIA 10089946464 3:02:06 0:28
21 111 DONZÉ Robin SWITZERLAND 10034805907 3:02:07 0:29
22 211 PŘIDAL Tomáš TEAM ARICOMA 10047415196 3:02:08 0:30
23 175 WALLENBORN Arno LUXEMBOURG 10034998792 3:02:08 0:30
24 75 LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN Ian USA 10071870415 3:02:09 0:31
25 133 DOMINGUES Duarte PORTUGAL 10044347673 3:02:10 0:32
26 135 LIMA Daniel PORTUGAL 10044511058 3:02:10 0:32
27 152 TUKA Samuel SLOVAKIA 10083124132 3:02:11 0:33
28 106 KVAM Kalle Petter Brodahl NORWAY 10023051628 3:02:11 0:33
29 45 ASKEY Ben GREAT BRITAIN 10064398280 3:02:11 0:33
30 15 OBDRŽALEK Tomáš CZECH REPUBLIC 10047292130 3:02:11 0:33
31 82 DE LA CALLE ARANGO Hugo SPAIN 10041975924 3:02:16 0:38
32 194 SĘK Igor POLAND 10059183825 3:02:17 0:39
33 55 TOUSSAINT Wouter NETHERLANDS 10106993408 3:02:30 0:52
34 214 TELECKÝ Štepán TEAM ARICOMA 10047201392 3:02:32 0:54
35 42 CHARLTON Josh GREAT BRITAIN 10094658341 3:08:41 7:03
36 64 BÉVORT Carl-Frederik DENMARK 10049194845 3:08:44 7:06
37 35 BELLETTA Dario Igor ITALY 10029294485 3:08:44 7:06
38 12 NOVAK Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC 10086057875 3:08:45 7:07
39 192 KAPELA Marek POLAND 10063942279 3:08:47 7:09
40 172 KOCKELMANN Mathieu LUXEMBOURG 10034997883 3:08:51 7:13
41 114 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric SWITZERLAND 10034778827 3:08:52 7:14
42 32 KAJAMINI Florian ITALY 10030631267 3:08:58 7:20
43 71 KESSLER Cole USA 10110897555 3:10:33 8:55
44 24 LE HUITOUZE Eddy FRANCE 10067973136 3:10:35 8:57
45 164 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso MEXICO 10089970312 3:10:35 8:57
46 123 ŠPOLJAR Jaka SLOVENIA 10017585373 3:10:36 8:58



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 125 km Average speed -After Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

47 143 PAUMANN David AUSTRIA 10035036582 3:10:40 9:02
48 85 DARDER GARI Sergi SPAIN 10040516678 3:10:42 9:04
49 144 HÖRANDTNER Moritz AUSTRIA 10077251184 3:10:44 9:06
50 155 GROSS Adam SLOVAKIA 10096741417 3:10:44 9:06
51 151 KOVÁČ Samuel SLOVAKIA 10046017992 3:10:44 9:06
52 216 CHÝLE Filip TEAM ARICOMA 10060082992 3:10:45 9:07
53 213 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj TEAM ARICOMA 10047224937 3:10:47 9:09
54 153 GALOVIČ Jakub SLOVAKIA 10107354833 3:10:51 9:13
55 173 SCHMITZ Jo LUXEMBOURG 10035013647 3:13:18 11:40
56 205 TURKULOV Luka SERBIA 10055097600 3:13:18 11:40
57 212 MRÁZ Daniel TEAM ARICOMA 10108514587 3:13:18 11:40
58 122 GREGORČIČ Natan SLOVENIA 10050151812 3:13:18 11:40
59 215 LUKEŠ Jan TEAM ARICOMA 10047853922 3:13:19 11:41
60 166 ZARATE ANIMA Michael MEXICO 10100914841 3:13:24 11:46
61 145 PREYLER David AUSTRIA 10035036885 3:13:27 11:49
62 183 OROSZ Bálint HUNGARY 10095848108 3:13:29 11:51
63 156 HAAS Christian SLOVAKIA 10046048914 3:13:33 11:55
64 203 COGOLJEVIC Dejan SERBIA 10049849896 3:13:37 11:59
65 165 ESCARCEGA MENDIZABALA Jose Antonio MEXICO 10092807257 3:24:43 23:05
66 201 STOLIC Mihajlo SERBIA 10049840604 3:28:10 26:32



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Cze Cycling Tour s.r.o. After Stage 1

Do
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Points
No lic UCI
UCI code

Pts

Finish of stage

1 21 GAUTHERAT Pierre 25Pts 10068373563 25Pts
2 44 GIDDINGS Joshua 20Pts 10052763637 20Pts
3 105 FELDMANN Karsten 16Pts 10019929642 16Pts
4 1 HARTEEL Jelle 14Pts 10065031107 14Pts
5 34 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' 12Pts 10031393931 12Pts
6 6 VANDENSTORME Dylan 10Pts 10064982102 10Pts
7 11 TOUPALIK Jakub 9Pts 10047277073 9Pts
8 121 GLIVAR Gal 8Pts 10017587902 8Pts
9 36 DE CASSAN Davide 7Pts 10031967746 7Pts

10 56 VOOGT Niek 6Pts 10022872479 6Pts
11 136 LOPES Lucas 5Pts 10044375662 5Pts
12 191 POMORSKI Michał 4Pts 10059389141 4Pts
13 111 DONZÉ Robin 3Pts 10034805907 3Pts
14 13 KADLEC Milan 2Pts 10047431263 2Pts
15 86 ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier 1Pts 10042287738 1Pts

Sprint 1

Sprint 2

GENERAL TOTAL

1 21 GAUTHERAT Pierre 25Pts 10068373563 25Pts
2 44 GIDDINGS Joshua 20Pts 10052763637 20Pts
3 105 FELDMANN Karsten 16Pts 10019929642 16Pts
4 1 HARTEEL Jelle 14Pts 10065031107 14Pts
5 34 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' 12Pts 10031393931 12Pts
6 6 VANDENSTORME Dylan 10Pts 10064982102 10Pts
7 11 TOUPALIK Jakub 9Pts 10047277073 9Pts
8 121 GLIVAR Gal 8Pts 10017587902 8Pts
9 36 DE CASSAN Davide 7Pts 10031967746 7Pts

10 56 VOOGT Niek 6Pts 10022872479 6Pts
11 136 LOPES Lucas 5Pts 10044375662 5Pts
12 191 POMORSKI Michał 4Pts 10059389141 4Pts
13 111 DONZÉ Robin 3Pts 10034805907 3Pts
14 13 KADLEC Milan 2Pts 10047431263 2Pts
15 86 ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier 1Pts 10042287738 1Pts

UDIK
Obdélník



MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR - MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o. After stage 1

Do

Bib

Nom Prénom

Last Name First Name
Points

No lic UCI

UCI code
Pts

GPM 1

1 54 SCHUCH Mike 5Pts 10023092953 5Pts
2 145 PREYLER David 4Pts 10035036885 4Pts
3 151 KOVÁČ Samuel 3Pts 10046017992 3Pts
4 143 PAUMANN David 2Pts 10035036582 2Pts
5 22 HUENS Axel 1Pts 10069466229 1Pts

GPM 2

1 54 SCHUCH Mike 5Pts 10023092953 5Pts
2 145 PREYLER David 4Pts 10035036885 4Pts
3 151 KOVÁČ Samuel 3Pts 10046017992 3Pts
4 25 HUBY Antoine 2Pts 10068083068 2Pts
5 45 ASKEY Ben 1Pts 10064398280 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 54 SCHUCH Mike 10Pts 10023092953 10Pts
2 145 PREYLER David 8Pts 10035036885 8Pts
3 151 KOVÁČ Samuel 6Pts 10046017992 6Pts
4 25 HUBY Antoine 2Pts 10068083068 2Pts
5 143 PAUMANN David 2Pts 10035036582 2Pts
6 22 HUENS Axel 1Pts 10069466229 1Pts
7 45 ASKEY Ben 1Pts 10064398280 1Pts



CLASS. GEN. PAR EQUIPE - GEN. TEAM CLASS.
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.

Distance - 125 km Average speed - 41,29 km/hAfter Stage 1

Overall
Equipe
Team

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 GERMANY 9:05:45 -

2 GREAT BRITAIN 9:05:49 0:04

3 DENMARK 9:05:53 0:08

4 FRANCE 9:05:54 0:09

5 NETHERLANDS 9:05:57 0:12

6 ITALY 9:06:03 0:18

7 NORWAY 9:06:03 0:18

8 CZECH REPUBLIC 9:06:04 0:19

9 BELGIUM 9:06:06 0:21

10 PORTUGAL 9:06:10 0:25

11 USA 9:06:13 0:28

12 SPAIN 9:06:13 0:28

13 SLOVENIA 9:06:29 0:44

14 SWITZERLAND 9:06:29 0:44

15 POLAND 9:12:00 6:15

16 LUXEMBOURG 9:13:00 7:15

17 AUSTRIA 9:14:55 9:10

18 SLOVAKIA 9:15:09 9:24

19 TEAM ARICOMA 9:15:17 9:32

20 MEXICO 9:26:04 20:19

21 SERBIA 9:40:07 34:22



TEAM CAR ORDER
Organisateur - Organiser :Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o. FOR STAGE 2

1 FRANCE

2 GERMANY

3 GREAT BRITAIN

4 NETHERLANDS

5 DENMARK

6 SLOVENIA

7 BELGIUM

8 NORWAY

9 ITALY

10 PORTUGAL

11 POLAND

12 LUXEMBOURG

13 SPAIN

14 CZECH REPUBLIC

15 MEXICO

16 Team USA

17 AUSTRIA

18 SWITZERLAND

19 TEAM ARICOMA

20 SLOVAKIA

21 SERBIA

22 HUNGARY



TEAM CAR ORDER
Organisateur - Organiser :Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o. FOR STAGE 2

1 FRANCE

2 GERMANY

3 GREAT BRITAIN

4 NETHERLANDS

5 DENMARK

6 SLOVENIA

7 BELGIUM

8 NORWAY

9 ITALY

10 PORTUGAL

11 POLAND

12 LUXEMBOURG

13 SPAIN

14 CZECH REPUBLIC

15 MEXICO

16 Team USA

17 AUSTRIA

18 SWITZERLAND

19 TEAM ARICOMA

20 SLOVAKIA

21 SERBIA

22 HUNGARY

UDIK
Obdélník

UDIK
Obdélník

UDIK
Textové pole
Comunique of the Commissaire's Panel nr. 2

Art. 2.06.027
Due to a crash in the last 3kms riders nr. 41, 51, 63, 93, 96 are credited with the time of the bunch: 2:58:14

Doctor report nr. 2
Rider nr 66 transported in to hospital

Holders of jerseys
General clasification     21 GAUTHERAT Pierre
Point clasification       21 GAUTHERAT Pierre  
Mouintain clasification   54 SCHUCH Mike   
Best young rider          21 GAUTHERAT Pierre
Best Czech rider          11 TOUPALIK Jakub

Wearers of jerseys
General clasification     21 GAUTHERAT Pierre
Point clasification       44 GIDDINGS Joshua
Mouintain clasification   54 SCHUCH Mike
Best young rider          52 DEL GROSSO Tibor
Best Czech rider          11 TOUPALIK Jakub 




